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Buffalo Mr. Thomas Marr
Deputy Consul General and Senior Trade Commissioner
Economic and Trade Policy
E-mail: thomas.marr@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Murray Hardie
Consul and Trade Commissioner (Investment Promotion) 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: murray.hardie@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Ann Rosen
Business Development Officer
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Arts and
Cultural Industries; Consumer Products; Rail and Urban
Transit
E-mail: ann.rosen@dfait-maed.gc.ca

Ms. Chris Bigall
Business Development Officer
Bio-Industries; Environmental Industries; Health Industries
E-mail: chris.bigall@dfait-maeci-gc.ca

Ms. Cathy Cameron
Business Development Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food
and Beverages; Fish and Seafood Produds
E-mail: cathy.cameron@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Deborah Ceilin
Investment Development Officer 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: deborah.ceilin@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Trevor Smith
Sr. Business Development Officer 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Aerospace and 
Defence; Building Products; Chemicals; Electric Power 
Equipment and Services; Oil and Gas Equipment and 
Services; Plastics; Service Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: trevor.j.smith@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Connie Erickson
Senior Business Development Assistant 
E-mail: connie.erickson@dfait.maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Holly Inoshita
Business Development Assistant 
E-mail: holly.inoshita@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Marcy Grossman
Senior Trade Commissioner 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: marcy.grossman@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Richard Crouch
Trade Commissioner and Consul
Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; Health Industries; Rail
and Urban Transit
E-mail: richard.crouch@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Michael Mendoza
Business Development Officer
Advanced Materials; Information and Communications
Technologies; Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances;
Service Industries and Capital Projects
E-mail: michael.mendoza@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Laura Aune
Business Development Officer 
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Arts and Cultural 
Industries; Forest Industries; Consumer Products; Building 
Products; Agricultural Technology and Equipment 
E-mail: !aura.aune@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Maryanne Tidwell
Business Development Officer
Environmental Industries; Oil and Gas Equipment and
Services
E-mail: maryanne.tidwell@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Gloria Coley
Business Development Assistant 
E-mail: gloria.coley@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Annie-Pier Bourdeau
Business Development Assistant
E-mail: annie-pier.bourdeau@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Denver

Consulate General of Canada in Buffalo

Street Address:
HSBC Center, Suite 3000
Buffalo, New York, United States of America, 14203-2884

Tel: (716) 858-9500
Fax: (716)852-4340
E-Mail: bfalo-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.can-am.gc.ca/buffalo

Territories/Responsibilities: Upstate New York, Western 
Pennsylvania, West Virginia

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1630

Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0

Mr. Roger Marsham
Consul General 
Head of Mission

Mr. Tom Bearss
Consul and Senior Trade Commissioner 
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion / 
Strategic Alliances

Mrs. Marcia Grove
Business Development Officer
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Building Products

Ms. Mary Mokka
Business Development Officer
Bio-Industries; Environmental Industries; Health Industries

Mr. Jay Mileham
Business Development Officer 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced 
Materials; Information and Communications Technologies; 
Plastics

Mrs. Josephine Corneck
Sr. Business Development Assistant
Arts and Cultural Industries; Consumer Products; Service
Industries and Capital Projects

Mr. Andrew Beaton
Business Development Assistant 
Consumer Products

Consulate of Canada in Denver

Street Address:
Suite 400,1400 16th Street
Denver, Colorado, United States of America, 80202

Tel: (720) 932-8222
Fax: (720) 932-8271
E-Mail: doug.paterson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca

Territories/Responsibilities: Colorada, Montana, Wyoming,

Dallas
Chicago

Consulate General of Canada in Dallas

Street Address:
750 North St. Paul Street 
Suite 1700
Dallas, Texas, United States of America, 75201 

Tel: (214) 922-9806
Fax: (214)922-9815
E-Mail: dalas-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.can-am.gc.ca/dallas

Territories/Responsibilities: Texas, Arkansas, Kansas, 
Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Major Holidays: 2003-10-13, 2003-11 -27,2003-11 -28, 
2003-12-25,2003-12-26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -1

Mr. Jean-Michel Roy
Consul General 
HOM
E-mail: jean-michel.roy@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Consulate General of Canada in Chicago

Street Address:
180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 2400
Chicago, Illinois, United States of America, 60601

Tel: (312)616-1860
Fax: (312) 616-1878
E-Mail: chcgo-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/chicago

Territories/Responsibilities: Illinois, Missouri, Wisconsin 

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1630

Major Holidays: 2003-10-14, 2003-11-27,2003-11-28, 
2003-12-25,2003-12-26,2004-01-01,2004-04-09,2004-05- 
31,2004-07-01,2004-07-04

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -1

Ms. Anne Charles
Consul General
E-mail: anne.charles@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Utah

Mr. Douglas Paterson
Consul and Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-mail: doug.paterson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Detroit

Consulate General of Canada in Detroit

Street Address:
600 Renaissance Center, Suite 1100
Detroit, Michigan, United States of America, 48243-1798

Tel: (313)567-2340
Fax: (313)567-2164
E-Mail: dtrot-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.can-am.gc.ca/detroit

Territories/Responsibilities: Michigan, Indiana, Kentucky, 
Ohio

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1630 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0
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